Research Article
Flexural Behaviour of ChickenMesh Ferrocement Laminates with
Partial Replacement of Fine Aggregate by Steel Slag
Sridhar Jayaprakash ,1 Jegatheeswaran Dhanapal ,2 Vivek Deivasigamani ,3
and Elias G 4
1Department of Civil Engineering, GMR Institute of Technology, Rajam, Srikakulam, Andhra Pradesh, India
2Department of Civil Engineering, Sona College of Technology, SonaNagar, Salem, Tamil Nadu, India
3Department of Civil Engineering, KPR Institute of Engineering and Technology, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India

Table 1: Chemical composition of steel slag.
Constituent Composition (%) Composition (%) as per ACI 233 R-03
Cao 32.5 32 to 45
SiO2 34 32 to 42
Fe2O3 0.3 0.1 to 0.5
MgO 9 5 to 15
Al2O3 22 7 to 16
P2O5 0.56 —
SO3 0.7 —
Table 2: Details of test specimen with chicken mesh for flexure test.
Type of mesh Designation No. of layers Volume fractionVr (%) Steel slag (%) No. of specimens
Chicken mesh
1FCC0
1 0.94
0 3
1FCC10 10 3
1FCC20 20 3
1FCC30 30 3
1FCC40 40 3
1FCC50 50 3
2FCC0
2 1.88
0 3
2FCC10 10 3
2FCC20 20 3
2FCC30 30 3
2FCC40 40 3
2FCC50 50 3
3FCC0
3 2.82
0 3
3FCC10 10 3
3FCC20 20 3
3FCC30 30 3
3FCC40 40 3
3FCC50 50 3
4FCC0
4 3.77
0 3
4FCC10 10 3
4FCC20 20 3
4FCC30 30 3
4FCC40 40 3
4FCC50 50 3
Advances in Materials Science and Engineering 3
(1) &e compressive stress in mortar was represented by a
rectangular stress block with stress intensity of 0.85f ’c
and depth equal to neutral axis depth